3
6
3.6
7
EL22F
E L 2 2 52F 0
1 3 4 5 62
3

aluminium
CONSTRUCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
CODIFICATION KEY
Electropilot
Coil
Voltage
Power consumption
Protection degree
Manual override
ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
U6
DL series 15 mm
12 V DC - 24 V DC - 24 V AC - 110 V AC - 230 V AC
2,5 W   5 VA
IP65
impulse 1-2 positions
Control 14
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
D = External servo-assistance of the pilot
Option
Series
EL22F = ESSENTIAL Valves 22 mm - G1/4
0 = Pneumomechanical spring
1 = Mechanical spring
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
Type
2 = 5/2
3 = 5/3 c.c.
4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
c.c. = closed centres    o.c. = open centres     p.c. = pressurized centres
Return 12
Available ATEX version upon request
X = Atex (upon request)
See ATEX Catalogue for types and versions
ATEX Option
High fl ow rate:1700 Nl/min
Reduced dimensions: 22 mm
Complete solution: 5/2 - 5/3 - 3/2+3/2
Strong: Metallic body
3
UNIVER GROUP
A
A